

## **Indiana Master Cattleman Program**



The Indiana Master Cattleman program is designed to assist beef cattle producers improve profitability through an increase in production efficiency, forage utilization, reproductive success, genetic selection, herd health, and business management. This advanced, in-depth educational experience offers beef cattle producers the opportunity to take their operations to the next level.

Each participant (or farm, if there are additional registrants) will receive the Indiana Master Cattleman educational materials, a Forage Field Guide, *Cow-Calf Production in the U.S. Corn Belt*, and soil and hay analyses.

## Master Cattleman certified producers will:

- Develop a business plan
- Perform a cow-herd assessment and set goals
- ♦ Improve marketing strategies
- Improve nutrition, forage
  management, reproduction,
  and genetics programs
- Participate in exclusive hands-on field days
- Network with other Indiana beef
  producers and industry professional

This 11-week program is offered on Tuesdays from 6-9 PM beginning Dec. 6, 2022 and ending March 7, 2023 (snow date of March 14, 2023).

Location: Jackson Co. Community Foundation 107 Community Dr., Seymour, IN 47274\*\* \*\*(Dec. 6, Feb. 7 & March 7 sessions are held at Jackson County Courthouse (Old Courtroom), 111 S. Main St., Brownstown, IN 47220)

**Registration Fee:** \$200/person. Additional attendees from a farm are \$100/person.

**Registration Deadline**: Tuesday, November 29 Class size limited to 25 producers.

Contact: Richard Beckort – rbeckort@purdue.edu; 812-358-6101